®
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Technical Support:

DSC-10510
M-04/06-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
DSC-10510-XXXX
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
Blank = None of the Above
Accuracy:
3 = ±4 minutes (No Load) + 1.6 minutes at full Load (7VA Inductive)
4 = ±2 minutes (No Load) + 1.6 minutes at full Load (7VA Inductive)
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In (See table below.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant (Note 3)
2 = B (Note 1)
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing (Note 3)
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip (Note 3)
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip (Note 3)
6 = B (Note 1) with PIND Testing
7 = B (Note 1) with Solder Dip
8 = B (Note 1) with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In (See table below.)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
TRANSFORMERS
1) Optional Power Transformer, DDC P/N 42359 (See Figure 2 & 14)
2) For S2 Grounded Applications, use Transformer DDC P/N 42929 (Figure 15)
Synchro to Synchro 11.8v TO 11.8v 400Hz
3) Synchro 11.8v to Synchro 90v, 400Hz 5 VA max, see Beta Scott-T #41402 (Figure 16).
Notes:
1. Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test—see table below.
2. These products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements.
3. MIL-PRF-38534 product grading is designated with the following dash numbers:
Class H is a -11X, 13X, 14X, 15X, 41X, 43X, 44X, 45X
Class G is a -21X, 23X, 24X, 25X, 51X, 53X, 54X, 55X
Class D is a -31X, 33X, 34X, 35X, 81X, 83X, 84X, 85X
TABLE 11015 (note 1), 1030 (note 2)BURN-IN
Notes:
1. For Process Requirement "B" (refer to ordering information), devices may be non-compliant with MIL-
STD-883, Test Method 1015, Paragraph 3.2. Contact factory for details.
2. When applicable.
3000g2001CONSTANT ACCELERATION
C1010TEMPERATURE CYCLE
A and C1014SEAL
—2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032INSPECTION
CONDITION(S)METHOD(S)
MIL-STD-883
TEST
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
FOR HYBRID AND MONOLITHIC HERMETIC PRODUCTS
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please visit our web site at www.ddc-web.com for the latest information.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7771
Headquarters, N.Y., U.S.A. - Tel: (631) 567-5600, Fax: (631) 567-7358